Rajan, Chartered Accountants (Firm registration No.01554S) be and they are hereby re-appointed 
as Auditors of the Company from the conclusion of this meeting until the conclusion of the next 
Annual General Meeting for the financial year 2016-17 on a remuneration of Rs.4,25,000/- (Rupees 
four lakhs and twenty five thousand only) excluding the out of pocket expenses that may be incurred 
by them in connection with the audit and excluding the applicable service tax.

SPECIAL BUSINESS

Item RATIFICATION OF THE REMUNERATION PAYABLE TO COST AUDITORS

No. 5 To consider and if deemed fit to pass, with or without modification(s), the following Resolution as an

[...]

board of directors have approved the appointment of M/s.S.Mahadevan & Co., Cost Accountants 
for audit of cost accounts relating to the Spinning Division on payment of remuneration of 
Rs.2,25,000 and for audit of cost accounts relating to the Wind Mill Division of the Company on 
payment of Rs.25,000/- aggregating to Rs.2,50,000/- ( Rupees two lakhs fifty thousand only ) 

stexcluding out of pocket expenses and service tax for the year ending 31  March 2017.  Board of 
directors has accepted the recommendation of the Audit committee and approved their 
appointment.  As per the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act 2013 and Rule 14 of the